

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	24-0244			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	County Executive Office	
On agenda:	2/20)/2024			
Title:	Resolution approving of Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Nevada and the Nevada Joint Union High School District pertaining to Career Technical Education/Youth Leadership Development shared staff, for the term of March 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026, up to a maximum reimbursable amount of \$120,000, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Memorandum of Understanding.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 24-080 Approval of MOU between the County of Nevada and NJUHSD for the purpose of coordinating a county staff position for career technical education, 2. Staff Letter Youth Program Manager, 3. Resolution Youth Program Manager, 4. MOU Youth Program Manager v3 tk edits				
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	tion Resu	lt
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	DRS A	dopted. Pass	5
Resolution approving of Memorandum of Understanding between the County of Nevada and the					

Nevada Joint Union High School District pertaining to Career Technical Education/Youth Leadership Development shared staff, for the term of March 1, 2024, through June 30, 2026, up to a maximum reimbursable amount of \$120,000, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Memorandum of Understanding.